2019-2020 Preliminary Band Performance Calendar
Revised 6/13/19

Please do not plan events in conflict with these performance, rehearsal, or training/audition dates, as the
success of the group greatly depends upon 100% attendance by all academically eligible band members. All
performances are recorded as test grades for each student, and absences can result in loss of future
performance privilege. A full preliminary calendar containing all rehearsals, auditions, performances, and
other events will be completed over the summer and made available prior to the start of the 2019-2020 school
year. Any events added or revised from the original calendar are highlighted.

Friday, August 23" — Meet the Band Night Performance @ LRHS JV Football Field

Friday, August 30™ — Home Football Game Performance vs. Union HS (OK) @ Newsom Stadium (7:00pm kickof¥)
Friday, September 6™ — Away Football Game Performance vs. Waco Midway HS @ Waco Midway HS Stadium
Friday, September 13™ — Away Football Game Performance vs. Timberview HS @ Newsom Stadium

Saturday, September 14™ — HEB Drumline Contest @ HEB Pennington Field (Percussion students only) (Times TBA)
Friday, September 20™ — Home Football Game Performance vs. South Grand Prairie HS @ RL Anderson Stadium
Saturday, September 21* — March-a-thon Community Event

Friday, September 27" — Away Football Game Performance vs. DeSoto HS @ DeSoto HS Stadium

Saturday, September 28™ — Preview of Champions Marching Contest (@ Newsom Stadium

Friday, October 4t Bye Week (No football game)

Saturday, October 5™ — Wylie Marching Contest @ Wylie HS Stadium (Times TBA)

Friday, October 11™ — Home Football Game vs. Waxahachie HS @ Newsom Stadium

Monday, October 14™ — MISD Pre-UIL Marching Clinic @ Newsom Stadium (Times TBA)

Tuesday, October 15" — UIL Region Marching Contest @ Newsom Stadium (Times TBA)

Friday, October 18™ — Home Football Game vs. Cedar Hill HS @ Newsom Stadium

Saturday, October 19" — BOA Regional Marching Contest @ Waco, TX (Site & Times TBA)

Friday, October 25m Away Football Game Performance vs. Mansfield HS @ Newsom Stadium (MS Band Night)
Saturday, October 26™ — Duncanville Marching Contest @ Duncanville HS Stadium (Times TBA)

Thursday, October 31st — Home Football Game vs. Grand Prairie HS @ Newsom Stadium (Senior Night)

Friday, November 8™ — Veterans Day Performance @ Daulton Elementary School (Wind Symphony members only) (8:00am)
Friday, November 8" — Away Football Game Performance vs. Summit HS @ Newsom Stadium

Friday, November 15™ — Probable Playoff Football Game #1 @ TBA

Monday, November 18™ — MISD All-District Auditions @ Lake Ridge HS

Friday, November 22™ — Probable Playoff Football Game #2 @ TBA

Friday, November 29™ — Probable Playoff Football Game #3 @ TBA

Tuesday, December 3™ — TMEA All-Region Brass and Percussion Phase 1 Auditions @ Mansfield HS

Thursday, December 5" _ TMEA All-Region Woodwind Phase 1 Auditions @ Lake Ridge HS

Saturday, December 7" — TMEA All-Region Phase 2 & 9™ Grade Auditions @ Martin HS

Tuesday, December 17" — Holiday Concert @ the MISD CPA (7:00pm)

Saturday, January 1 1" — TMEA Area B Auditions @ Coppell HS

Friday, January 17'h-Satuday, January 18" - TMEA Region 5 Band Clinic and Concert @ Willie Pigg Auditorium
Friday, January 24'h-Saturday, January 25" — TMEA Region 5 Orchestra Clinic and Concert @ IM Terrell HS
Saturday, February 22" — MISD Brass & Woodwind Chamber Ensemble Contest @ Timberview HS

Thursday, February 27" — LRHS Percussion Ensembles Concert @ LRHS PAC (Percussion students only) (7:00pm)
Saturday, February 29" — LRHS Percussion Solo & Ensemble Contest @ LRHS PAC (Percussion students only)
Wednesday, April 1¥-Friday, April 3"_ Pre-UIL Contest @ MISD CPA (All LRHS concert band members) (Times TBA)
Saturday, April 4™ — Winterguard Showcase & Jazz Dinner Dance & Silent Auction @ LRHS Gym & Cafeteria (7:00pm)
Tuesday, April 21%-Thursday, April 23" — UIL Concert & Sight Reading Contest @ MISD CPA (Times TBA)
Friday, April 24th—Tuesday, April 28" — Proposed Spring Band Trip to Orlando

Saturday, May 9™ — MISD Ensemble Contest @ Summit HS

Thursday, May 21* — Spring Concert @ Willie Pigg Auditorium (7:00pm)

Friday, May 22" — Band Banquet @ TBA (tentative)



